

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK  
**FROM:** GERARDO DELGADO  
**SUBJECT:** NOVEMBER 1, 2017 REGULAR OPEN MEETING  
**DATE:** 11/20/2017  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

Please make the following amendments to the 11/01/2017 ICC Regular Open Meeting transcript:

Page 5, line 1: Remove "president" and insert "President"

Page 9, Line 18: Insert a comma between "Program" and "Peoples"

Page 10, Line 13: Change "compliments" to "confidence"

Page 11, Line 7: Change "competent" to "confident"

Page 15, Line 12: Change "time line" to "timeline"

Page 20, Line 19: Change "compliant" to "complaint"

Page 23, Line 1: Change "Graham" to "Verpil-Greer"

Page 23, Line 1: Insert "legal and" between "my" and "policy"

Page 23, Line 2: Change "adviser" to "advisor"

Page 23, Line 5: Change "municipal" to "solicitor"